
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WEST BAY 2025-26 YEAR IN A GLANCE CALENDAR 
 

Thursday 28th August Professional Development Day #1 

Monday 1st September  Labour Day, School Not in Session 

Tuesday 2nd September School Opening Day, Grades 1-7 Only, 8:50-9:50 AM 

Wednesday 3rd September 
 

Kindergarten Group A 9:30-11:30 
Kindergarten Group B 12:30-2:30 

Wednesday 17th September Meet the Teacher Night, 5:15-6:15 PM 

Friday 26th September Professional Development Day #2, School Not in Session  

Tuesday 30th September National Day for Truth and Reconciliation, School Not in Session 

Monday 6th October Individual Photo Day 

Monday 13th October  Thanksgiving, School Not in Session 

Wednesday 22nd October Learning Conferences – 11:20 Dismissal 

Thursday 23rd October   Learning Conferences – 11:20 Dismissal 

Friday 24th October  Provincial Professional Development Day #3, School Not in Session 

Tuesday 11th November Remembrance Day, School Not in Session 

Monday 24th November  Professional Development Day #4, School Not in Session 

Friday 12th December  Term One Learning Update Published on MyED 

Friday 19th December, 2025 Last Day of School for 2025 – Early Dismissal at 12:15 PM 

20th December – 4th January  Winter Vacation 

Monday 5th January, 2026 First Day Back to School 

Friday 30th January  District Professional Development Day #5, School Not in Session 

Friday 13th February District Wide Reading Break, School Not in Session 

Monday 16th February  Family Day, School Not in Session 

Friday 13th March Term Two Learning Update Published on MyED 

16th March-27th March SPRING BREAK 

Monday 30th March  First Day Back to School 

Friday 3rd April Good Friday, School Not in Session 

Monday 6th April Easter Monday, School Not in Session  

Thursday 23rd April Learning Conferences – 11:20 Dismissal 

Friday 24th April  Learning Conferences – 11:20 Dismissal 

Friday 15th May Professional Development Day #6, School Not in Session 

Monday 18th May  Victoria Day, School Not in Session 

Friday 12th June   Sports Day – 12:15 Dismissal 

Thursday 25th June Last Day of School, 11:25 Dismissal  
Summary of Learning Published on MyED 

Friday 26th June Administrative Day, School Not in Session 

 


